IC 12-17.2-2.5 Chapter 2.5. Child Care Advisory Committees

12-17.2-2.5-1	Establishment of committees
12-17.2-2.5-2	Purpose
12-17.2-2.5-3	Membership
12-17.2-2.5-4	Meetings
12-17.2-2.5-5	Attendance
12-17.2-2.5-6	Annual reports
12-17.2-2.5-7	Compensation

IC 12-17.2-2.5-1 Establishment of committees

Sec. 1. The division shall establish a child care advisory committee for each of the following categories of child care:

(1) Child care homes.

(2) Child care centers.

As added by P.L.126-2007, SEC.1.

IC 12-17.2-2.5-2 Purpose

Sec. 2. The purpose of each committee is to provide to the division information, advice, and assistance concerning implementation of child care regulations. *As added by P.L.126-2007, SEC.1.*

IC 12-17.2-2.5-3 Membership

Sec. 3. Each committee must consist of members appointed:

(1) by the secretary or the secretary's designee; and

(2) to provide diversity in representing the types of child care that comprise the committee's category specified in section 1 of this chapter, including size, licensure status, accreditation status, and geographic location in Indiana.

As added by P.L.126-2007, SEC.1. Amended by P.L.35-2016, SEC.48.

IC 12-17.2-2.5-4 Meetings

Sec. 4. Meetings of each committee must be held on a quarterly basis. *As added by P.L.126-2007, SEC.1.*

IC 12-17.2-2.5-5 Attendance

Sec. 5. The child care administrator of the division (or the child care administrator's designee) and other representatives of the division shall attend the meetings of each committee.

As added by P.L.126-2007, SEC.1.

IC 12-17.2-2.5-6 Annual reports

Sec. 6. Each committee shall annually report to the interim study committee on public health, behavioral health, and human services established by IC 2-5-1.3-4 in an electronic format under IC 5-14-6 concerning the committee's activities during the previous year. *As added by P.L.126-2007, SEC.1. Amended by P.L.53-2014, SEC.109.*

IC 12-17.2-2.5-7 Compensation

Sec. 7. Members of each committee serve without compensation. *As added by P.L.126-2007, SEC.1.*